DSS
Digitally Controlled
Ferroresonant Inverter
INDUSTRIAL INVERTER
SINGLE PHASE
PROVIDING CONTINUITY OF ELECTRICAL POWER
DSS
Digitally

  Inverter Trouble (Summary)
Bypass Supplying Load Inverter
Communications Failure (Summary)
Applicable Standards, Codes and
Regulations
NEMA PE-1
ANSI
ANSI/NFPA 70
IEEE
UL/C-UL (UL1778)
ISO9001 Certified Facility
DSS
1 Circuit Breakers are sized at a minimum of 125% of rated current.
2  A complete model number includes the DC bus (link) voltage, AC output voltage and system frequency. To “build” a model number, use the “code” in the matrix shown above, following the example
format: DSS020-EE-FF-GG; where EE=DC bus voltage; FF=AC Output Voltage; GG=System Frequency.
For Example: A 20 kVA with 120 VDC bus voltage; 120 VAC output, 60 Hz frequency; would have the following model number: DSS020-12-12-60.
For 120/240 VAC output units, add “2” before DSE model number
For custom systems and for units which do not have a configurable model number, insert a ‘C’ in the model number as follows: DSS020C
Specifications are subject to change.
Top mounted cooling fans require 0.5 in (13 mm) additional height.
Certain optional features and/or combinations may require larger cabinets.
Cabinet Dimensions Inches Millimeters
Style  H  x  W  x  D  H  x  W  x  D
GTD1X  79 x 32 x 36  2,007 x 813 x 914
GTD2X  79 x 54 x 36  2,007 x 1,372 x 914
Model Coding
“EE” “FF” “GG”
DC Bus Volts (code) AC Output Volts (code) Freq (code)
120 – (12) 120 – (12) 60 – (60)
240 – (24) 120/240 - (24) 120/240 - (24)
120 VDC (60 Lead Acid Battery Cells)
Model
Number
Rated Output
Power Efficiency Max DC
Current AC Output Amps1
Cabinet Style
DC I/P
Breaker Bypass Breaker Weight Heat Loss
(BTU)
kVA kW DC-AC @ 1.75 VPC 120 240 120 120 120/240 lb kg
DSS003-2 3 3 83% 34 25 13 GTD1X 50 35 20 885 402 2,097
DSS005-2 5 5 85% 56 42 21 GTD1X 70 60 30 885 402 3,011
DSS007-2 7.5 7.5 85% 84 63 31 GTD1X 100 80 40 1,100 500 4,516
DSS010-2 10 10 85% 112 83 42 GTD1X 125 125 60 1,325 602 6,021
DSS015-2 15 15 86% 166 125 63 GTD1X 200 175 80 2,050 932 8,332
DSS020-2 20 20 86% 221 167 83 GTD1X 250 225 110 2,100 955 11,109
DSS030-2 30 30 87% 328 250 125 GTD1X 400 350 175 2,650 1,205 15,295
DSS040-2 40 40 88% 432 333 167 GTD1X 500 500 225 3,050 1,386 18,611
DSS050-2 50 50 88% 541 417 208 GTD2X 600 600 300 3,700 1,682 23,264
240 VDC (120 Lead Acid  Battery Cells)
Model
Number
Rated Output
Power Efficiency Max DC
Current  AC Output Amps1
Cabinet Style
DC I/P
Breaker Bypass Breaker Weight Heat Loss
(BTU)
kVA kW DC-AC @ 1.75 VPC 120 240 240 120 120/240 lb kg
DSS003-2 3 3 84% 17 25 13 GTD1X 25 35 20 685 311 1,950
DSS005-2 5 5 87% 27 42 21 GTD1X 40 60 30 685 311 2,549
DSS007-2 7.5 7.5 88% 41 63 31 GTD1X 50 80 40 830 377 3,490
DSS010-2 10 10 88% 54 83 42 GTD1X 70 125 60 1,125 511 4,653
DSS015-2 15 15 88% 81 125 63 GTD1X 100 175 80 1,455 661 6,979
DSS020-2 20 20 88% 108 167 83 GTD1X 125 225 110 1,635 743 9,305
DSS030-2 30 30 88% 162 250 125 GTD1X 200 350 175 1,995 906 13,958
DSS040-2 40 40 88% 217 333 167 GTD1X 250 500 225 2,240 1,017 18,611
DSS050-2 50 50 88% 270 417 208 GTD2X 350 600 300 2,940 1,335 23,264
REV 12/2018
THE PURPOSE OF OUR BUSINESS IS TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
OF ELECTRICAL POWER TO KEEP BUSINESSES IN BUSINESS.
WE DO THIS BY HELPING CLIENTS SOLVE THEIR POWER PROBLEMS
AND BY CREATING THE MOST ECONOMICAL LONG-TERM RESULTS.
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
875 Dearborn Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43085
Phone: +1-614-846-7500
Toll Free: +1-800-635-7300
Fax: +1-614-885-3990
GLOBAL OFFICES LOCATED IN
Mexico
Asia Pacific